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Adult Waiting List

Inpatient/Day Case University Hospital Limerick by
Speciality as at 26/05/2022

Speciality Name

Cardiology

Dermatology

General Surgery
Gynaecology
Maxillo-Facial
Ophthalmology
Otolaryngology (ENT)
Respiratory Medicine
Small Volume Specialties
Urology

Vascular Surgery

Total 0-6 Months = 6-12 Months  12-18 Months 18+ Months
2,061 1,220 503 178 160
105 65 38 0 2
54 49 5 0 0
163 69 49 25 20
172 104 47 14 7
358 241 70 17 30
804 441 197 102 64
183 98 54 10 21
69 45 20 2 2
10 4 4 2 0
111 81 12 4 14
32 23 7 2 0
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Child Waiting List

Speciality Name

Maxillo-Facial
Ophthalmology
Otolaryngology (ENT)

Small Volume Specialties

Note:

Inpatient/Day Case University Hospital Limerick by
Speciality as at 26/05/2022

Total

136
46
22
41
27

0-6 Months

72
18
7
26
21

41
19
12

6-12 Months 12-18 Months

9
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18+ Months

14
5

*  Boards and management of individual public hospitals are responsible for the accuracy and the integrity of patient data

submitted to NTPF.

*  Excludes Gl Endoscopy.

*  Statistical Disclosure Control (SDC) techniques have been applied to the data to preserve confidentiality and mitigate
against identification or self-identification of individuals. In cases where there are less than 5 people in any particular cell,
we have replaced that value with the average (mean) of all values that are less than 5 across that category. Any decimal

values which arise have then been rounded. This may cause some rounding to occur when calculating sub-totals.

Where there are <20 patients waiting in a particular specialty/hospital, we have aggregated the numbers under a ‘Small

Volume' heading.



