## Inpatient/Day Case University Hospital Limerick by Page Speciality as at 26/05/2022

## **Adult Waiting List**

Speciality Name	Total	0-6 Months	6-12 Months	12-18 Months	18+ Months
	2,061	1,220	503	178	160
Cardiology	105	65	38	0	2
Dermatology	54	49	5	0	0
General Surgery	163	69	49	25	20
Gynaecology	172	104	47	14	7
Maxillo-Facial	358	241	70	17	30
Ophthalmology	804	441	197	102	64
Otolaryngology (ENT)	183	98	54	10	21
Respiratory Medicine	69	45	20	2	2
Small Volume Specialties	10	4	4	2	0
Urology	111	81	12	4	14
Vascular Surgery	32	23	7	2	0

## **Child Waiting List**

Speciality Name	Total	0-6 Months	6-12 Months	12-18 Months	18+ Months
	136	72	41	9	14
Maxillo-Facial	46	18	19	4	5
Ophthalmology	22	7	12	2	2
Otolaryngology (ENT)	41	26	7	4	5
Small Volume Specialties	27	21	4	0	2

## Note:

- Boards and management of individual public hospitals are responsible for the accuracy and the integrity of patient data submitted to NTPF.
- Excludes GI Endoscopy.
- Statistical Disclosure Control (SDC) techniques have been applied to the data to preserve confidentiality and mitigate against identification or self-identification of individuals. In cases where there are less than 5 people in any particular cell, we have replaced that value with the average (mean) of all values that are less than 5 across that category. Any decimal values which arise have then been rounded. This may cause some rounding to occur when calculating sub-totals.

Where there are <20 patients waiting in a particular specialty/hospital, we have aggregated the numbers under a 'Small Volume' heading.